

Present : Soma Chakrabarti

S. C. Case No. 43 of 2022

G.R. 1903 OF 2020

State -vs- Raju Rafder & Ors.

Order No. 11, Dt. 18-11-2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW 2.

Four accused persons on Court Bail, namely Samir Tarafder, Sarjini Tarafder, Raju Tarafder and Rakiya @ Rakina Tarafder are present and file hazira.

Accused Nowchar Tarafder is absent by filing a petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. stating therein that due to illness, the accused was unable to present physically today before the Court and prayed for another time to be present.

The prayer of the accused u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. is hereby considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. is also present and files hazira.

One witness, namely Sahidul Mondal is present, but due to sudden illness of the witness.

The Ld. P.P. has orally submitted that due to sudden illness of the witness, he was unable to examine the witness today.

The Ld. Defence counsel did not raise any objection to that effect and the Ld. Counsel has also filed an adjournment petition on his personal ground.

Todate, i.e. on 19-11-2022 for evidence.

D/c by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon.