

S.C. 43 of 2022
State -Vs- Raju Tarafder & four others.

Order No.13, Dt.06-02-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws. no. 1 and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of five accused persons four accused persons are present before Court by filing hazirah while rest one is absent by petition u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P is also present today. No S.R has been received. No witness is present today.

For the ends of justice,

To-date (07-02-2023) for evidence of Csws. no. 2 and appearance of the accused persons.

D./c. by me.
ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.