

S.C. 43 of 2022  
State -Vs- Raju Tarafder & four others.

Order No.16, Dt.18-04-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws. no. 8 & 9 and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of five accused persons two accused persons are present before Court by filing hazirah while rest three accused persons are absent by petition u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P files hazirah today. No S.R has been received. No witness is present today.

Present schedule for evidence is exhausted today. A further schedule for evidence is taken up as below:

Fix 06-07-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 6 & 7

07-07-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 8 & 9

Ld. P.P to file requisites positively in the meantime. Accused persons be & as before on date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas.