

Present : Soma Chakrabarti

S.C. 43 of 2022  
G.R. 1903 OF 2020  
State -vs- Raju Tarafder & 4 Ors.

**Order no. 17, dated 06-07-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW- 6 and 7.

The accused person namely Rakia @ Rohina Tarafder on Court bail is present and files hazira along with her Ld. lawyer.

The accd. persons Raju Tarafder, Samim Tarafder, Sarjina Tarafder and Nowchar Tarafder are absent before the Court and by filing a petition through their Ld. Advcate u/s 317 Cr. P.C. prayed for time to be present as due to some reasons, they could not appear before the Court today.

Ld. P.P. Sri Dulal Kr. Bardhan takes no step.

Both the Bar Association of Bongaon Court has passed a resolution on 30-06-2023 extending the period till 12-07-2023 for not to pass any adverse order.

**Fix 29-09-2023 for evidence of CSW- 6 and 7**

**30-09-2023 for evidence of CSW- 8 and 9**

Ld. P.P to issue summons upon the witnesses.

Accused persons must be present.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas.