

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee

S.C. 43 of 2022
G.R. 1903 OF 2020
State -vs- Raju Tarafder & Ors.

Order no. 18, dated 29-09-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW -6 and 7.

The accused persons namely 1) Raju Tarafder, 2) Sarjina Tarafder and 3) Rakia Tafder on Court Bail are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons Samim Tarafder Mowly Tarafder filed a petition u/s. 317 Cr. P.C. stated therein that the above named accd. persons could not present before the Court today due to their illness and as such prayed for another date.

Perused, considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. Sri Dulal Kumar Bardhan is also present and files hazira.

The Ld. P.P. verbally submitted to shift the present schedule with consent of the Ld. Defence counsel when the Ld. Defence counsel raised no objection.

The PO is on leave.

Sri Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is in charge of this Court today.

Fix **06-02-2024 for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW -6 and 7.**

07-02-2024 for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW - 8 and 9.

Ld. P.P. to issue summons accordingly.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

The PO is on leave.

Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is in charge of this Court today.