

**Session Case no. 43 of 2022**

**S T A T E**

-Vs-

Raju Tarafder & 4 Ors.

**Present : Soma Chakrabarti**

Order No. 21, Dt. 30-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 6 and 7 and appearance of the accd. Persons.

No accused persons is present and takes no step.

The Ld. P.P. Sri Dulal Kr. Bardhan is also absent without any step.

Due to resolution, passed by both the Bar Assn. of Bongaon Court on 19-04-2024 for not to pass any adverse order till 30-04-2024, the following dates are fixed.

Therefore, the following dates for evidence of CSW-6 and CSW-7 and appearance of the accd. Persons.

Fix 22-08-2024 for evidence of CSW-6

23-08-2024 for evidence of CSW-7

and for appearance of the accd. Persons.

Add. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-II,  
Bongaon.

