

S C 43 of 2022

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

WBNP 0600-0370-2022

Order no. 35 Dated – 06-04-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of 5 accused persons on C.B, accused Sirjina Tarafder and Rokiya Tarafder are present .Pest 3 accused are absent by petition .

Ld. P P incharge is present.No witness is present .

On perusal of the record, I found from the case record and evidence that there is no need to proceed for evidence of the prosecution witnesses as there is no incriminating materials come from the evidence of the prosecution witnesses and as such, the evidence of the prosecution witnesses is hereby closed.

Let the case be fixed for examination of accused U/S 313 Crpc .

Fix 27-04-2026 for examination of accused U/S 313 Crpc. .

D & C by me

A .D & S .J, F.T.C.-2 ,
Bongaon,North 24 Parganas